PREMIER APPRAISER SERVICES

Insurance Loss Adjusters and Qualified Appraisers
16 Sin Ming Walk, #03-02 Singapore 575568
Tel: 6554-2269  Fax: 6685-1399
Regn. No: 52864369W

Our Ref : PT2002002-1.
Date : 25th February 2019

Ms Choo Hueij Ling
c/o 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6
#02-34/36 AutoBay
Singapore 417883

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir,

Re: Third Party Claim / Workshop :- Precise Auto Service

Vehicle Regn. Mo. : JTR 9191
We refer to your instruction to appraise the above-mentioned vehicle on 13th Feb 2020 .
A static inspection was carried out and our report is enclosed for your perusal. The estimated
repair costs submitted by the repairer for 8§ 20,909.20 as per our attached schedule have
been scrutinized and revised by us against the actual damages found on the vehicle and we
recommend the replacements and rectification accordingly.
The repairer has agreed to undertake the repairs at our adjusted amount of S$$ 16,700.00
lump sum corresponding to supply of parts, labour charges and spraypainting, However,

we have not given instruction to authorize.

Under normal circumstances the estimated period of repairs is NINE ( 9 ) days.
The estimated period of repairs given above is based on Working Day(s) only.

Photographs of the damaged vehicle taken by us during our inspection are enclosed.
We are leaving the matter to you for a decision.
Please do not hesitate to contact us if you need any clarification.

Assuring you of our best services always.

Very truly yours
PREMIER APP

'/

LESLIE X C BIM CAE (UK), MIMI (UK)

MS (AA, Automotive Appraiser
DipMTM, Automotive Engineer

SER SERVICES




PREMIER APPRAISER SERVICES

VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

To: Ms Choo Huei Ling Our Ref.
c/o 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Policy No.
#02-34/36 AutoBay Claim No.

Singapore 417883

Type of Claitms :

Date

Assigned By

Date of Assignment
Date of Accident
Date of Inspection

Ms Choo Huei Ling
13th Feb 2020
11th Feb 2020
Name of Workshop Precise Auto Service

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-34/36 AutoBay
Singapore 417883

Place of Inspection

PARTICULARS OF VEHICLE

Registration No. JTR 9191 Odometer/km
Make/Model : Mazda CX5 Chassis No.
Type OFf Body ¢ SUV Engine No.
Year of Manuf./Regn. : 2018 Engine Cap.
Colour ¢ Red Carrying Cap.
PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION (Static tests only)
Handbrake Serviceable Body Work : Good
Footbrake Serviceable Paint Work ;. Good
Steering 1 Serviceable Modificanons : None
CONDITION OF TYRES

Size N/s - Tread Depth/Make
Front Tread 225155 -R19 8mm - Toyo
Rear Tread (inner)
Rear Tread (outer) 225/55-R18 8mm - Toyo

The above represent an estimaled remaining life of the tyre treads in mm.
POINT OF IMPACT/GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES

The vehicle sustained an impact of heavy nature on the rear portion.

Sum Insured

PT2002002-L

T/P Claim
25th February 2019

13th Feb 2020 Follow up inspections were also conducted.

13530

PP1KFA221KM001123
2191 cc
4 Passengers

Market Value © N/A
Scrap Value Do-
QOthers To-

O/s - Tread Depth/Make
8mm - Toyo

8mm - Toyo

The tail gate, boot floor, rear end panel, rear end panel inner structure, rear fenders, fender inner structures,
rear bumper, burmper reinforcement, exhaust silencer, exhaust heat shield were badly dented/ buckled/ torn/

distorted. The tail gate parts and components were also affected.

For details of damages please refer to our schedule attached.

REMARKS :

This survey was conducted strictly without prejudice.

This report is confidential and is given for the use of clients and their agents and any disclosure or publication
of it or parts thereof shall be the responsibitity of such person and no liability shalf be attached to us therefore.



PREMIER APPRAISER SERVICES

Our Ref: PT2002002-L
Qty Parts Descriptions

LIST ITEMS:

tail gate

tail gate absorber - Autolitter
tail gate hinges

tail gate stopper

tail gate inner trimboard

tail gate inner trimboard clips
tail gate weatherstrip

tail gate inner closing switch
tail gate lock

tail gate lock striker

tail gate lock buzzer

tail gate outer keyless sensor
tail gate outer handle swiich
tail gate outer garnish - top
tail gate outer garnish - bottom
tail gate outer garnish clips
tail gate badge - logo

tail gate emblem " cx-5 "

tail gate emblem " 2.2 GLs "
tail gate emblern " sKy ACTIV "
tail gate emblem " gvc "

tail gate reverse camera

tail gate glass clips

tail gate reflector

tail gate reflector clips

tail lamp assy

tail larmp clips

rear number plate lamp
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rear bumper

rear bumper reinforcemnet
rear bumper bracket

rear bumper side retainers
rear bumper side attachment
rear bumper refiector

rear bumper tow cover

rear bumper parking sensor

rear end pane!

rear end panel top trim

rear end panel top trim clips
rear fender inner trim board
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floor panel board
exhaust silencer
exhaust heat shield
exhaust heat shield rivet
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rear number plate lamp garnish

rear bumper parking sensor holder

rear fender inner trim board clips

Conditions

badly dented S§
damaged/stiffened
serviceable
serviceable
damaged
necessary
warped
damaged
stiffened/damaged
bent
damaged
damaged
damaged
damaged
damaged
necessary
damaged
damaged
damaged
damaged
damaged
damaged
necessary
cracked
necessary
cracked
necessary
cracked
damaged
badly dented
badly dented
damaged
damaged
damaged
chafed/snapped
missing
damaged
damaged
badly dented
damaged
necessary
demeged
necessary
damaged
badly dented
buckled
necessary
S$
LESS 20%

Balance cid S$

Repairer's Est.

1,637.00
2,480.00
94.00
24.00
351.00
40.00
146.00
225.00
933.00
61.00
175.00
82.00
101.00
492.00
603.00
150.00
58.00
41.00
56.00
67.00
45.00
1,016.00
70.00
1,172.00
20.00
2,5624.00
10.00
70.00
110.00
1,279.00
516.00
26.00
48.00
44.00
42200
24.00
816.00
64.00
628.00
82.00
20.00
1,406.00
60.00
551.00
1,486.00
43.00
25.00

20,494.00
4,098.80

16,325.20

Vehicle No: JTR 9191

S§

S$
20%

S§

Our Revised

1,637.00
2,480.00

351.00
40.00
149.00
225.00
933.00
61.00
175.00
82.00
101.00
492.00
603.00
100.00
58.00
41.00
556.00
67.00
45.00
1,016.00
70.00
1,172.00
20.00
2,524.00
10.00
70.00
110.00
1,279.00
615.00
26.00
48.00
44.00
422.00
24.00
816.00
64.00
628.00
82.00
20.00
1,406.00
60.00
551.00
1,486.00
43.00
25.00

20,326.00
4,065.20

16,260.80



PREMIER APPRAISER SERVICES

Our Ref: PT2002002-L

Qty

— a3

Note:

Parts Descriptions Conditions
Balance b/f
S/INETT ITEMS:
tail gate glass sealant necessary
tail gate glass inner seal necessary
rear number plate damaged
rear number plate casing damaged
TOTAL S/IPARTS

Towing charges
To remove/refit tail gate glass to assist repairs.

To remove/refit interior garnish & luggage trims & garnish
to assist repairs.

Labour charges to repair, panel beat and straighten
damaged parts and replace the above-mentioned parts.

To removefreplace exhaust silencer.
To transfer tail gate fittings.

To remove/replace reverse camera.
To remove/replace reverse sensor.
To check wiring functions.

On beard Programming & Calibration to reset electrical
medule system.

To putty, apply primer & spray-paint the affected areas.

To apply rust-proofing on repaired/replaced panels.
TOTAL

The repairer has agreed to undertake the repairs at
our adjusted amount of $$ 16,700.00 lump sum
corresponding to supply of parts, labour and spray
painting charges.

The estimated period of repairs is NINE ( 9 ) days.
Pursuant to your instruction we have not authorised
repairs on your behalf.

Vehicle No : JTR 9191

Repairer's Est.
S 16,395.20

60.00
50.00
45.00
29.00

5% 16,579.20

60.00
160.00

200.00
1,300.00

200.00
250.00
180.00
180.00

80.00

300.00

1,200.00

___ 20000
S$ 20,909.20

Our Revised
S5 16,260.80

60.00
38.00

50.00

S$ 16,408.80

60.00
120.00

150.00
1,150.00

120.00
80.00
60.00
60.00
30.00

250.00

1,050.00

__ 12000
S$ 19,658.80

PREMIER APPRAISER SERVICES
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LESLIE K C IM CAE (UK), MIMI (UKX)
MS » Automotive Appraiser

Dip¥TM. Automotive Engineer























































































