Insurance Loss Adjusters and Qualified Appraisers 16 Sin Ming Walk, #03-02 Singapore 575568 Tel: 6554-2269 Fax: 6685-1399 Regn. No: 52864369W

Our Ref: PT2002002-L

Date : 25th February 2019

Ms Choo Huei Ling c/o 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-34/36 AutoBay Singapore 417883

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir,

Re: Third Party Claim / Workshop:-Precise Auto Service Vehicle Regn. No.: JTR 9191

We refer to your instruction to appraise the above-mentioned vehicle on 13th Feb 2020.

A static inspection was carried out and our report is enclosed for your perusal. The estimated repair costs submitted by the repairer for \$\\$ 20,909.20 as per our attached schedule have been scrutinized and revised by us against the actual damages found on the vehicle and we recommend the replacements and rectification accordingly.

The repairer has agreed to undertake the repairs at our adjusted amount of \$\\$\$ 16,700.00 lump sum corresponding to supply of parts, labour charges and spraypainting. However, we have not given instruction to authorize.

Under normal circumstances the estimated period of repairs is NINE (9) days. The estimated period of repairs given above is based on Working Day(s) only.

Photographs of the damaged vehicle taken by us during our inspection are enclosed.

We are leaving the matter to you for a decision.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you need any clarification.

Assuring you of our best services always.

Very truly yours

PREMIER APPRAISER SERVICES

LESLIEK CLIM CAE (UK), MIMI (UK)

MSAAA, Automotive Appraiser Dip/MTM. Automotive Engineer

VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

To: Ms Choo Huei Ling Our Ref. : PT2002002-L

 c/o 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6
 Policy No.
 :

 #02-34/36 AutoBay
 Claim No.
 :

 Singapore 417883
 Sum Insured
 :

Type of Claims: T/P Claim

Date : 25th February 2019

Assigned By : Ms Choo Huei Ling
Date of Assignment : 13th Feb 2020
Date of Accident : 11th Feb 2020

Date of Inspection : 13th Feb 2020 Follow up inspections were also conducted.

Name of Workshop : Precise Auto Service

Place of Inspection : 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-34/36 AutoBay

Singapore 417883

PARTICULARS OF VEHICLE

Registration No. : JTR 9191 Odometer/km : 13530

Make/Model : Mazda CX5 Chassis No. : -

Type Of Body : SUV Engine No. : PP1KFA221KM001123

Year of Manuf./Regn. : 2019 Engine Cap. : 2191 cc
Colour : Red Carrying Cap. : 4 Passengers

PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION (Static tests only)

Handbrake: ServiceableBody Work: GoodMarket Value: N/AFootbrake: ServiceablePaint Work: GoodScrap Value: -Steering: ServiceableModifications: NoneOthers: -

CONDITION OF TYRES

Size N/s - Tread Depth/Make O/s - Tread Depth/Make

Front Tread : 225/55 - R19 8mm - Toyo 8mm - Toyo

Rear Tread (inner)

Rear Tread (outer) : 225/55 - R19 8mm - Toyo 8mm - Toyo

The above represent an estimated remaining life of the tyre treads in mm.

POINT OF IMPACT/GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES

The vehicle sustained an impact of heavy nature on the rear portion.

The tail gate, boot floor, rear end panel, rear end panel inner structure, rear fenders, fender inner structures, rear bumper, bumper reinforcement, exhaust silencer, exhaust heat shield were badly dented/ buckled/ torn/ distorted. The tail gate parts and components were also affected.

For details of damages please refer to our schedule attached.

REMARKS:

This survey was conducted strictly without prejudice.

This report is confidential and is given for the use of clients and their agents and any disclosure or publication of it or parts thereof shall be the responsibility of such person and no liability shall be attached to us therefore.

Our Ref: PT2002002-L Vehicle No: JTR 9191

Qty	Parts Descriptions	Conditions	I	Repairer's Est.		Our Revised
	LIST ITEMS:					
1	tail gate	badly dented	S\$	1,637.00	S\$	1,637.00
2	tail gate absorber - Autolifter	damaged/stiffened	υψ	2,480.00	OΨ	2,480.00
2	tail gate hinges	serviceable		94.00		2,400.00
2	tail gate stopper	serviceable		24.00		_
1	tail gate inner trimboard	damaged		351.00		351.00
8	tail gate inner trimboard clips	necessary		40.00		40.00
1	tail gate weatherstrip	warped		149.00		149.00
1	tail gate inner closing switch	damaged		225.00		225.00
1	tail gate lock	stiffened/damaged		933.00		933.00
1	tail gate lock striker	bent		61.00		61.00
1	tail gate lock buzzer	damaged		175.00		175.00
1	tail gate outer keyless sensor	damaged		82.00		82.00
1	tail gate outer handle switch	damaged		101.00		101.00
1	tail gate outer garnish - top	damaged		492.00		492.00
1	tail gate outer garnish - bottom	damaged		603.00		603.00
30	tail gate outer garnish clips	necessary		150.00		100.00
1	tail gate badge - logo	damaged		58.00		58.00
1	tail gate emblem " Cx-5 "	damaged		41.00		41.00
1	tail gate emblem " 2.2 GLS "	damaged		55.00		55.00
1	tail gate emblem " SKY ACTIV "	damaged		67.00		67.00
1	tail gate emblem " GVC "	damaged		45.00		45.00
1	tail gate reverse camera	damaged		1,016.00		1,016.00
14	tail gate glass clips	necessary		70.00		70.00
2	tail gate reflector	cracked		1,172.00		1,172.00
4	tail gate reflector clips	necessary		20.00		20.00
2	tail lamp assy	cracked		2,524.00		2,524.00
2	tail lamp clips	necessary		10.00		10.00
2	rear number plate lamp	cracked		70.00		70.00
1	rear number plate lamp garnish	damaged		110.00		110.00
1	rear bumper	badly dented		1,279.00		1,279.00
1	rear bumper reinforcemnet	badly dented		615.00		615.00
1	rear bumper bracket	damaged		26.00		26.00
2	rear bumper side retainers	damaged		48.00		48.00
2	rear bumper side attachment	damaged		44.00		44.00
2	rear bumper reflector	chafed/snapped		422.00		422.00
2	rear bumper tow cover	missing		24.00		24.00
4	rear bumper parking sensor	damaged		816.00		816.00
4	rear bumper parking sensor holder	damaged		64.00		64.00
1	rear end panel	badly dented		628.00		628.00
1	rear end panel top trim	damaged		82.00		82.00
4	rear end panel top trim clips	necessary		20.00		20.00
2	rear fender inner trim board	demeged		1,406.00		1,406.00
12	rear fender inner trim board clips	necessary		60.00		60.00
1	floor panel board	damaged		551.00		551.00
1	exhaust silencer	badly dented		1,486.00		1,486.00
1	exhaust heat shield	buckled		43.00		43.00
5	exhaust heat shield rivet	necessary		25.00		25.00
			S\$ -	20,494.00	S\$	20,326.00
		LESS 2		4,098.80	20%	4,065.20
		2200 2		7,000.00	2070	7,000.20
		Balance c/d	S\$	16,395.20	S\$	16,260.80

Our Ref: PT2002002-L

Vehicle No: JTR 9191

Qty	Parts Descriptions	Conditions	Repairer's Est.		Our Revised	
		Balance b/f	S\$	16,395.20	S\$	16,260.80
	S/NETT ITEMS:					
1	tail gate glass sealant	necessary		60.00		60.00
1 1	tail gate glass inner seal	necessary		50.00		38.00
1	rear number plate rear number plate casing	damaged damaged		45.00)		50.00
,	real number plate casting	damayed	-	29.00_)		
		TOTAL S/PARTS	S\$	16,579.20	S\$	16,408.80
	Towing charges			60.00		60.00
	To remove/refit tail gate glass to assist repairs.			180.00		120.00
	To removerient tail gate glass to assist repairs.			160.00		120.00
	To remove/refit interior garnish & luggage trims & garnish to assist repairs. Labour charges to repair, panel beat and straighten damaged parts and replace the above-mentioned parts.			200.00		150.00
				1,300.00		1,150.00
	To remove/replace exhaust silencer.	remove/replace exhaust silencer.		200.00		120.00
	To transfer tail gate fittings.			250.00		80.00
	To remove/replace reverse camera. To remove/replace reverse sensor. To check wiring functions. On board Programming & Calibration to reset electrical module system. To putty, apply primer & spray-paint the affected areas.			180.00		60.00
				180.00		60.00
				80.00		30.00
				300.00		250.00
				1,200.00		1,050.00
	To apply rust-proofing on repaired/repla	ced panels.	s\$ <u></u>	200.00 20,909.20	s\$	120.00 19,658.80

Note: The repairer has agreed to undertake the repairs at our adjusted amount of \$\$ 16,700.00 lump sum corresponding to supply of parts, labour and spray painting charges.

The estimated period of repairs is **NINE (9)** days. Pursuant to your instruction we have **not** authorised repairs on your behalf.

PREMIER APPRAISER SERVICES

LESLIE K C MM CAE (UK), MIMI (UK)

MSAAA, Automotive Appraiser Dip MTM. Automotive Engineer































































































































































